OF \$40.00 3828764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/16/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPECTRUM WATER COOLERS, INC.		10/13/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURE HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	950 Corporate Woods Parkway	
City:	Vernon Hills	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60061	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3828764	SPECTRUM COFFEE & WATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (310)231-8311

 Phone:
 (310) 312-2000

 Email:
 skb@msk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steve Bevins/Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp

Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPECTRUM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan M. Kent

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0216

900204864

Signature:	/EMK012362/
Date:	10/17/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Spectrumassignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0217

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, on April 16, 2010, SPECTRUM WATER COOLERS, INC., a Maryland corporation, having its principal office at 8280 Patuxent Range Road, Suite P, Jessup, Maryland 20794, was the owner of the following United States trademark registration:

TRADEMARK REG. NO. DATE OF REGISTRATION

SPECTRUM COFFEE & WATER (STYLIZED)

3828764

August 3, 2010

WHEREAS, effective April 16, 2010, PURE HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC., an Idaho corporation having its principal office at 950 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, acquired any and all rights that SPECTRUM WATER COOLERS, INC.had in and to said registration, together with any attendant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPECTRUM WATER COOLERS, INC. does hereby assign to PURE HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC., nunc pro tune as of April 16, 2010 all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, together with the goodwill in connection with which the said trademark has been used.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PURE HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.	SPECTRUM WATER COOLERS, INC.
Signed at Voents Heres IL.	his 13th Signed at Jessy, ND, this 4th
day of 020582 , 2011	day of <u>Ookber</u> , 2011
Signature	Signature Signature
DAID ICARPICK	Jeffray 3. Pought
Name	Name
VP MARKETING	C40
Title	Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 10/17/2011